Premier's Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | April 2023 to 30 June 2023

Recipient
Anderson, Melissa
Banks, Suzanne
Barry, Alisha
Brown, Susan
Bruny Island Community Assoc Inc

Burdon, Alicia
Canine Performance Association of
Tasmania

Cannell, Mary

Derwent Valley Rotary Club
Desmond, Lisa

Dobson, Samantha

Dolliver, Kath

Ellis, Carol

Flippers Aquatic Centre
French, Karen

Freycinet Volunteer Marine Rescue
Glancy, Sarah

Goninon, Will

Gray, Liz
Greek Orthodox Church

Housing Options Providing Extra Support
(HOPES)

Johnson, Sarah

Lange, James and Casey
Latrobe Community Shed Inc
Launceston School for Seniors
Mason, Tim

Montagu Bay Cricket Club
Moore, Karen

Morgan, Chris & Kristy
Newman, Heidi

Parker, Chantelle
Parkham Community Inc

Pelham, Jane

Amount
250
250
250
250
3,000
250

250
250
4,500
250
250
400
250
2,400
250
1,200
250
250

250
3,320

1,320
400
250
750

3,600
250
600
400
250
250

250
6,600

250

Purpose
towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of event

towards cost of interstate travel

towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of event

towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of overseas travel
towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of a defibrillator
towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of marine survey
towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of interstate travel

towards cost of interstate travel

towards cost of repairs to Community hall and
Church

towards cost of training fees

towards cost of overseas travel

towards cost of interstate travel

towards cost of event

towards cost of first aid training for tutors
towards cost of interstate travel

towards cost of new honour board
towards cost of overseas travel

towards cost of interstate travel

towards cost of interstate travel

towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of removal of dangerous tree for
Parkham Community Hall

towards cost of interstate travel



Premaydena Cricket Club
Redwater Creek Steam and Heritage

6,795

towards cost of renovating kitchen

Society 4,000 towards cost of event

Rotary Club of Tamar Rise -

2023 Ukulele Jamboree 1,000 towards cost of School Music program
Shit Box Rallies Pty Ltd 750 towards cost of running event
Silva, Anita 400 towards cost of overseas travel
Sloan, Chloe 250 towards cost of interstate travel
South East United FC 700 towards cost of bus hire

St Helens Clay Target Inc 3,713  towards cost of storage shed
Tasmanian Junior Beekeepers Inc 400 towards cost of overseas travel
Tasmanian Model Solar Challenge 3,000 towards cost of solar kits

Thomas, Cammi 250 towards cost of interstate travel
Tilyard, Renee 250 towards cost of interstate travel
Trail Riders Action Club Inc 2,200 towards cost of website development
Tunstall, Nicole 500 towards cost of interstate travel
Vibrantz Drilldance Tas 500 towards cost of uniforms
Webster, Luke & Kelly 250 towards cost of interstate travel
Werkman, Isla 250 towards cost of interstate travel
Whelan, Belinda 250 towards cost of interstate travel
Williams, Shannon 250 towards cost of interstate travel
Woodberry, Matthew 250 towards cost of interstate travel
Zeehan Neighbourhood Centre Inc 2,000 towards cost of community events
TOTAL 61,448



