Premier's Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments

Routine Disclosure

Payments from I April 2023 to 30 June 2023

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Anderson, Melissa	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Banks, Suzanne	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Barry, Alisha	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Brown, Susan	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Bruny Island Community Assoc Inc	3,000	towards cost of event
Burdon, Alicia	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Canine Performance Association of Tasmania	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Cannell, Mary	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Derwent Valley Rotary Club	4,500	towards cost of event
Desmond, Lisa	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Dobson, Samantha	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Dolliver, Kath	400	towards cost of overseas travel
Ellis, Carol	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Flippers Aquatic Centre	2,400	towards cost of a defibrillator
French, Karen	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Freycinet Volunteer Marine Rescue	1,200	towards cost of marine survey
Glancy, Sarah	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Goninon, Will	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Gray, Liz	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Greek Orthodox Church	3,320	towards cost of repairs to Community hall and Church
Housing Options Providing Extra Support		Church
(HOPES)	1,320	towards cost of training fees
Johnson, Sarah	400	towards cost of overseas travel
Lange, James and Casey	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Latrobe Community Shed Inc	750	towards cost of event
Launceston School for Seniors	3,600	towards cost of first aid training for tutors
Mason, Tim	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Montagu Bay Cricket Club	600	towards cost of new honour board
Moore, Karen	400	towards cost of overseas travel
Morgan, Chris & Kristy	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Newman, Heidi	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Parker, Chantelle	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Parkham Community Inc	6,600	towards cost of removal of dangerous tree for Parkham Community Hall
Pelham, Jane	250	towards cost of interstate travel

Premaydena Cricket Club	6,795	towards cost of renovating kitchen
Redwater Creek Steam and Heritage Society	4,000	towards cost of event
Rotary Club of Tamar Rise -	1,000	towards cost or event
2023 Ukulele Jamboree	1,000	towards cost of School Music program
Shit Box Rallies Pty Ltd	750	towards cost of running event
Silva, Anita	400	towards cost of overseas travel
Sloan, Chloe	250	towards cost of interstate travel
South East United FC	700	towards cost of bus hire
St Helens Clay Target Inc	3,713	towards cost of storage shed
Tasmanian Junior Beekeepers Inc	400	towards cost of overseas travel
Tasmanian Model Solar Challenge	3,000	towards cost of solar kits
Thomas, Cammi	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Tilyard, Renee	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Trail Riders Action Club Inc	2,200	towards cost of website development
Tunstall, Nicole	500	towards cost of interstate travel
Vibrantz Drilldance Tas	500	towards cost of uniforms
Webster, Luke & Kelly	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Werkman, Isla	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Whelan, Belinda	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Williams, Shannon	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Woodberry, Matthew	250	towards cost of interstate travel
Zeehan Neighbourhood Centre Inc	2,000	towards cost of community events
TOTAL	61,448	